CH \$40.00 010035 1935797

<u> </u>	
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG	VECTRONIX AG Max Schmidheiny-Strasse 202 9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland
Individual(s) - United States Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Switzerland Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 18, 2003	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Switzerland Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1935797
Additional numbers atta	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): \$ 40.00
New York, New York 10017	Enclosed (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully covered by the enclosed check)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

01-0035

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Leica Geosystems AG, a Swiss corporation, located at 9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR, has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No.

RECORDED: 08/27/2003

1.935.797 VECTOR (word)

AND WHEREAS, **Vectronix AG**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Max Schmidheiny-Strasse 202, 9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said registered trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

Leica Geosystems AG

(Name) DR. G. A. LANG / W. SCHWYTER (Title) DIR. GEAL AFFARS / GROUP CONTROLLE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002707 FRAME: 0358